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3000 meter Ladies, Thursday, February 11, 2021
Records Ladies:

WR 3.52,02 Martina Sablikovéa (CZE) Salt Lake City 09-03-2019
(19,73 - 48,83 — 1.18,88 — 1.49,09 — 2.19,45 — 2.49,87 — 3.20,68 - 3.52,02)

WR Jun. 3.59.47 Joy Beune (NED) Salt Lake City 10-03-2018
(20,01 - 49,92 — 1.20,25 — 1.50,97 — 2.22,44 — 2.54,32 — 3.26,82 — 3.59,47)

TR 3.56,85 Natalia Voronina (RSU) Heerenveen 31-01-2021
(19,65 —49,70 — 1.20,00 — 1.50,42 — 2.21,56 —2.52,91 — 3.24,85 - 3.56,85)

CR 3.54,25 Martina Sablikovéa (CZE) Salt Lake City 13-02-2020
(19,79 - 49,47 - 1.19,76 — 1.49,97 — 2.20,57 — 2.51,29 — 3.22,70 — 3.54,25)

Country records

BLR 3.55,73 Marina Zueva Salt Lake City 09-03-2019
CAN 3.53,34 Cindy Klassen Calgary 18-03-2006
CZE 3.52,02 Martina Sablikova Salt Lake City 09-03-2019
GER 3.56,80 Stephanie Beckert Calgary 04-12-2009
ITA 3.58,71 Francesca Lollobrigida Salt Lake City 13-02-2020
KAZ 4.05,01 Ljudmilla Prokasheva Calgary 02-03-2001
NED 3.54,02 Esmee Visser Salt Lake City 09-03-2019
NOR 3.58,95 Ragne Wiklund Heerenveen 24-01-2021
POL 4.02,12 Katarzyna Bachleda-Curu$ Salt Lake City 15-11-2013
RSU 3.54,06 Natalia Voronina Salt Lake City 09-03-2019

Max. 20 skaters, max. 3 by Country:

BLR 2, CAN3,CZE 2, GER 2, ITA 1, KAZ 1, NED 3, NOR 2, POL 1, RSU 3
Reserve: POL, ITA, NOR
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Competitors and substitutes 3000 meter Ladies

Name Nat. | Age PB SB |SB-date SB Venue
Tatsiana Mikhailava BLR | 34 |4.16,66|4.23,09|07.01.2021 | Minsk
Ekaterina Sloeva BLR | 21 |4.08,69|4.08,69|31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Marina Zueva BLR | 28 |3.55,73(4.05,52|31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Valerie Maltais CAN | 30 |4.01,11|4.05,72|24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Abigail McCluskey CAN | 24 |4.03,84|4.10,31[31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Isabelle Weidemann CAN | 25 |3.55,58|3.59,43|24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Martina Sablikova CZE | 33 |3.52,02|3.59,21|24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Nikola Zdrahalova CZE | 24 |4.03,484.10,37(24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Claudia Pechstein GER | 48 |3.57,35|4.05,61|24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Mareike Thum GER | 29 [4.10,06|4.10,06|31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Francesca Lollobrigida ITA | 30 |3.58,71|4.02,79|24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Linda Rossi ITA | 23 14.11,20(4.11,20|31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Yekaterina Aydova KAZ | 29 |4.06,12

Nadezhda Morozowa KAZ | 22 |4.07,60|4.07,60 |24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Reina Anema NED | 27 [4.01,12]4.01,12|27.12.2020 | Heerenveen
Joy Beune NED | 21 |3.58,903.58,90|24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Antoinette de Jong NED | 25 [3.56,18(3.57,32|27.12.2020 | Heerenveen
Irene Schouten NED | 28 |3.57,15|3.57,15|24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Sofie Karoline Haugen NOR| 25 |4.04,69|4.07,71|31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Marit Fjellanger Bghm NOR| 32 |4.10,66|4.10,66|24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Ragne Wiklund NOR| 20 |3.58,95|3.58,95 |24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Natalia Czerwonka POL | 32 |4.02,57|4.09,76|24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Magdalena Czyszczonh POL | 25 [4.05,35]|4.05,60|03.10.2020 | Inzell
Elena Eranina RSU | 25 |4.08,59|4.08,59 |24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Anastasiia Grigoreva RSU | 19 [4.12,23|4.12,23|31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Evgeniia Lalenkova RSU | 30 |3.55,81(4.03,61|31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Natalia Voronina RSU | 26 |3.54,06|3.56,85|31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
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Medals in World Championships Distances: Ladies 3000 meter

Year City Gold Silber Bronze

1996 Hamar G. Niemann (GER) C. Pechstein (GER) L. Prokasheva (KAZ)
1997 Warschau G. Niemann (GER) A. Friesinger (GER)  C. Zijlstra (NED)
1998 Calgary G. Niemann (GER) C. Pechstein (GER) A. Friesinger (GER)

1999 Heerenveen G. Niemann (GER) T. de Jong/C. Pechstein
2000 Nagano C. Pechstein (GER) G. Niemann (GER) M. Tabata (JPN)
2001  Salt Lake City G. Niemann (GER) A. Friesinger (GER)  C. Pechstein (GER)

2003  Berlijn A. Friesinger (GER)  C. Pechstein (GER) G. Smit (NED)
2004  Seoul C. Pechstein (GER) G. Smit/A. Friesinger
2005 Inzell C. Klassen (CAN) C. Pechstein (GER) K. Groves (CAN)

2007  Salt Lake City M. Sablikova (CZE)  R. Groenewold (NED) C. Klassen (CAN)
2008 Nagano K. Groves (CAN) P. v. Deutekom (NED) D. Anschiitz (GER)
2009 Richmond R. Groenewold (NED) M. Sablikova (CZE) K. Groves (CAN)

2011  Inzell I. Wiist (NED) M. Sablikova (CZE)  S. Beckert (GER)
2012 Heerenveen M. Sablikova (CZE)  S. Beckert (GER) 1. Wiist (NED)
2013 Sochi I. Wiist (NED) M. Sablikova (CZE)  C. Pechstein (GER)
2015 Heerenveen M. Sablikova (CZE) 1. Wiist (NED) M. Joling (NED)
2016 Kolomna M. Sablikova (CZE) 1. Wiist (NED) A. de Jong (NED)
2017  Gangneung I. Wiist (NED) M. Sablikova (CZE)  A. de Jong (NED)
2019 Inzell M. Sablikova (CZE)  A. de Jong (NED) N. Voronina (RSU)

2020  Salt Lake City M. Sablikova (CZE)  C. Achtereekte (NED) N. Voronina (RSU)
2021 Heerenveen
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5000 meter Men, Thursday, February 11, 2021;

Records Men

WR
WR Jun.
TR

CR

6.01,86 Ted-Jan Bloemen (CAN) Salt Lake City 10-12-2017
(18,47 — 46,99 — 1.15,48 — 1.44,36 — 2.13,10 — 2.41,74 — 3.10,31 — 3.38,83 — 4.07,32 — 4.35,90 — 5.04,55 — 5.33,12 - 6.01,86)
6.18,93 Havard Bekko (NOR) Calgary 13-11-2005
(19,06 — 48,83 — 1.18,82 — 1.48,80 — 2.18,59 — 2.48,26 — 3.17,93 — 3.47,50 — 4.17,24 — 4.47,30 — 5.17,59 — 5.48,33 — 6.18,93)
6.05,14 Patrick Roest (NED) Heerenveen 24-01-2021
(18,74 — 47,49 — 1.16,73 — 145,91 — 2.14,95 — 2.43,76 — 3.12,61 — 3.41,35 - 4.10,19 — 4.38,86 — 5.07,54 — 5.36,17 — 6.05,14)
6.04,37 Ted-Jan Bloemen (CAN) Salt Lake City 13-02-2020
(18,92 - 47,61 — 1.16,14 — 1.44,85 — 2.13,40 — 2.42,02 — 3.10,63 — 3.39,18 — 4.07,87 — 4.36,63 — 5.05,72 — 5.34,84 — 6.04,37)

Country records

BEL
CAN

FRA
GER

ITA
KAZ

NED
NOR

NZL
RSU

SUI
SWE

USA

6.11,54
6.01,86

6.11,95
6.07,02

6.06,06
6.16,90

6.03,32
6.07,16

6.09,68
6.08,77

6.14,51
6.08,39

6.09,68

Bart Swings
Ted-Jan Bloemen

Alexis Contin
Patrick Beckert

Enrico Fabris
Vitaliy Chshigolev

Sven Kramer
Sverre Lunde Pedersen

Peter Michael
Ivan Skobrev

Livio Wenger
Nils van der Poel

Chad Hedrick

Max. 20 skaters, max. 3 by Country:

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Calgary
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Calgary

Calgary
Inzell

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Calgary
Heerenveen

Calgary

10-12-2017
10-12-2017

10-11-2013
10-12-2017

12-12-2009
08-02-2020

17-11-2007
07-02-2019

10-12-2017
17-11-2013

01-12-2017
31-01-2021

13-11-2005

BEL 1, CAN 1, FRA 1, GER 1, ITA 2, KAZ 1, NED 3, NOR 3, NZL 1, RSU 3, SUI 1, SWE 1, USA 1
Reserve: ITA, KAZ
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Competitors and substitutes 5000 meter Men

Name Nat. | Age PB SB | SB-date SB Venue
Bart Swings BEL | 29 | 6.11,54 | 6.12,77 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Jordan Belchos CAN | 31 | 6.12,07 | 6.18,05 | 24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Timothy Loubineaud FRA | 24 | 6.14,96 | 6.20,21 | 09.01.2021 | Inzell
Patrick Beckert GER | 30 | 6.07,02 | 6.18,27 | 24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Davide Ghiotto ITA | 27 | 6.10,91 | 6.12,05 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Andrea Giovannini ITA | 27 | 6.08,80 | 6.18,03 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Michele Malfatti ITA | 26 | 6.20,34 | 6.20,34 | 24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Vitaliy Chshigolev KAZ | 23 | 6.16,90 | 6.21,61 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Dmitry Morozov KAZ | 24 | 6.19,02 | 6.27,89 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Bakdaulet Sagatov KAZ | 18 | 6.40,41 | 6.40,41 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Jorrit Bergsma NED | 35 | 6.06,93 | 6.12,19 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Sven Kramer NED | 34 | 6.03,32 | 6.11,21 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Patrick Roest NED | 25 | 6.03,70 | 6.05,14 | 24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Marwin Talsma NED | 23 | 6.13,18 | 6.13,18 | 24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Hallgeir Engebraten NOR | 21 | 6.09,21 | 6.09,21 | 24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Peder Kongshaug NOR | 19 | 6.19,18 | 6.19,18 | 24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Sverre Lunde Pedersen NOR | 28 | 6.07,16 | 6.15,42 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Kristian Ulekleiv NOR | 24 | 6.28,65 | 6.43,51 | 12.12.2020 | Stavanger
Peter Michael NZL | 31 | 6.09,68 | 6.22,34 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Josh Whyte NZL | 25 | 6.36,31 | 6.49,19 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Daniil Aldoshkin RSU | 19 | 6.18,39 | 6.18,39 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Danila Semerikov RSU | 26 | 6.08,96 | 6.13,94 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Sergey Trofimov RSU | 25 | 6.10,19 | 6.10,86 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Ruslan Zakharov RSU | 33 | 6.14,06 | 6.16,60 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Livio Wenger SUl | 28 | 6.14,51 | 6.15,73 | 24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Nils van der Poel SWE | 24 | 6.08,39 | 6.08,39 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Ethan Cepuran USA | 20 | 6.19,20 | 6.19,20 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
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Medals in World Championships Distances: Men 5000 meter

Year

1996
1997
1998

1999
2000
2001

2003
2004
2005

2007
2008
2009

2011
2012
2013

2015
2016
2017

2019
2020
2021

City Gold

Hamar I. Postma (NED)
Warschau R. Ritsma (NED)
Calgary G. Romme (NED)
Heerenveen G. Romme (NED)
Nagano G. Romme (NED)
Salt Lake City B. de Jong (NED)
Berlijn J. Uytdehaage (NED)
Seoul C. Hedrick (USA)
Inzell C. Hedrick (USA)
Salt Lake City S. Kramer (NED)
Nagano S. Kramer (NED)
Richmond S. Kramer (NED)
Inzell B. de Jong (NED)
Heerenveen S. Kramer (NED)
Sochi S. Kramer (NED)
Heerenveen S. Kramer (NED)
Kolomna S. Kramer (NED)
Gangneung S. Kramer (NED)
Inzell S. L. Pedersen (NOR)
Salt Lake City T.J. Bloemen (CAN)
Heerenveen

Silber

K. Shirahata (JPN)
G. Romme (NED)
R. Ritsma (NED)

B. Veldkamp (BEL)

B. de Jong (NED)
C. Verheijen (NED)

B. de Jong (NED)
C. Verheijen (NED)
B. de Jong (NED)

E. Fabris (ITA)
E. Fabris (ITA)
H. Bakko (NOR)

S-H Lee (KOR)
B. de Jong (NED)
J. Bergsma (NED)

J. Bergsma (NED)
J. Bergsma (NED)
J. Bergsma (NED)

P. Roest (NED)
S. Kramer (NED)

Bronze

G. Romme (NED)
F. Dittrich (GER)
B. Veldkamp (BEL)

B. de Jong (NED)
K. Shirahata (JPN)
G. Romme (NED)

C. Verheijen (NED)
G. Romme (NED)
C. Verheijen (NED)

C. Verheijen (NED)
W. olde Heuvel (NED)
T. Marsicano (USA)

1. Skobrev (RSU)
J. Kuck (USA)
I. Skobrev (RSU)

D. de Vries (NED)
S. Lunde Pedersen (NOR)
Peter Michael (NZL)

S. Kramer (NED)
G. Fish (CAN)
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Team Pursuit Ladies, Friday, February 12, 2021

Records Ladies (6 laps )
WR 2.50,76
WR Jun. 2.59,55
TR 2.54,64
CR 2.50,76

Max. 8 Countries

Japan (JPN)

(Ayana Sato, Miho Takagi, Nana Takagi)
(31,70 - 58,61 — 1..26,20 — 1.53,81 — 2.21,94 — 2.50,76)
Netherlands (NED)

(Joy Beune, Elisa Dul, Jutta Leerdam)

(No intermediate and laptimes)
Canada (CAN) Heerenveen

(Ivanie Blondin, Valerie Maltais, Isabelle Weidemann)
(32,85 -1.00,31 — 1.28,50 — 1.56,91 — 2.25,57 — 2.54,64)

Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City

Country records and Seasonbest

Belarus
BLR
Canada
CAN

Germany
GER
Netherlands
NED

Norway
NOR
Poland
POL

RSU

RSU
Switzerland
SUI

3.04,83
3.04,83
2.53,62
2.54,64

2.56,04
3.09,38
2.52,65
2.55,58

2.58,22
2.58,22
2.58,01
3.01,67

2.53,92
2.59,88
3.10,24
3.10,24

Japan (JPN) Salt Lake City
(Ayana Sato, Miho Takagi, Nana Takagi)

(31,70 - 58,61 — 1..26,20 — 1.53,81 — 2.21,94 — 2.50,76)

(Mikhailava, Sloeva, Zueva) Heerenveen
(Mikhailava, Sloeva, Zueva) Heerenveen
(Blondin, Weidemann, Maltais) Salt Lake City
(Blondin, Weidemann, Maltais) Heerenveen
(Anschiitz, Friesinger, Pechstein) Calgary
(Heimerl, Pechstein, Thum) Heerenveen
(A. de Jong, Wijfje, Wiist) Salt Lake City
(Wiist, Schouten, A. de Jong) Heerenveen
(Behm, Njatun, Wiklund) Heerenveen
(Behm, Njatun, Wiklund) Heerenveen

(Bachleda-Curus, Czerwonka, Zlotkowska) Salt Lake City

(Czerwonka, Czyszczon, Bosiek) Heerenveen
(Kazelina, Lalenkova, Voronina) Salt Lake City
(Voronina, Golubeva, Lalenkova) Heerenveen
(McGregor, Hérdi, Wenger) Heerenveen
(McGregor, Hirdi, Wenger) Heerenveen

14-02-2020

11-03-2018

29-01-2021

14-02-2020

29-01-2021
29-01-2021
14-02-2020
29-01-2021

13-11-2005
29-01-2021
14-02-2020
29-01-2021

29-01-2021
29-01-2021
17-11-2013
29-01-2021

14-02-2020
29-01-2021
29-01-2021
29-01-2021
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Survey of possible skaters for Team Pursuit Ladies in Heerenveen

Marina Zueva, Ekaterina Sloeva, Tatsiana Mikhailava, Hanna Nifantava
Ivanie Blondin, Valerie Maltais, Isabelle Weidemann, Beatrice Lamarche
Josephine Heimerl, Claudia Pechstein, Mareike Thum, Anna Ostlender

Joy Beune, Antoinette de Jong, Irene Schouten, Melissa Wijfje, Ireen Wiist
Marit Fjellangerv Behm, Ida Njitun, Ragne Wiklund, Sofie Karoline Haugen
Karolina Bosiek, Natalia Czerwonka, Magdalena Czyszczon, Natalia Jabrzyk
Elizaveta Golubeva, Evgeniia Lalenkova, Natalia Voronina, Elena Eranina
Ramona Hérdi, Kaitlyn McGregor, Nadja Wenger, Vera Giintert

BLR

CAN
GER
NED
NOR
POL

RSU

SUI

Medals in World Championships Distances: Ladies Team Pursuit

Year
2005

2007
2008
2009
2011
2012
2013
2015
2016
2017

2019

2020

2021

City

Inzell

Salt Lake City

Nagano
Richmond

Inzell
Heerenveen
Sochi

Heerenveen
Kolomna

Gangneung

Inzell

Salt Lake City

Heerenveen

Gold
GER

CAN
NED
CAN

CAN
NED
NED

JPN
NED
NED

JPN

Ayano Sato
Nana Takagi
Miho Takagi
JPN

Ayano Sato
Miho Takagi
Nana Takagi

Silber
CAN

NED
CAN
NED

NED
CAN
POL

NED
JPN
JPN

NED

Joy Beune
Antoinette de Jong
Ireen Wiist

NED

Antoinette de Jong
Ireen Wiist
Melissa Wijfje

Bronze
JPN

GER
GER
JPN

GER
POL
KOR

RSU
RSU
RSU

RSU

Elizaveta Kazelina
Evgeniya Lalenkova
Natalya Voronina
CAN

Ivanie Blondin
Isabelle Weideman
Valerie Maltais
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Team Pursuit Men, Saturday, February 12, 2021;

Records Men (8 laps)
WR 3.34,68
WR Jun. 3.43,55
TR 3.39,08
CR 3.34,68

Max 8 Countries:

Netherlands (NED)

Salt Lake City

(Marcel Bosker, Sven Kramer, Douwe de Vries)
(30,62 — 56,54 — 1.22,73 — 1.49,13 — 2.15,48 — 2.41,72 — 3.08,00 — 3.34,68)

Republic of Korea (KOR)

Salt Lake City

(Jae-Woong Jeong, Min-Seok Kim, Do-Hyung Lee)

(No intermediate and laptimes)

Norway (NOR)

Heerenveen

15-02-2020

11-03-2018

29-01-2021

(Allan Dahl Johansson, Hallgeir Engebraten, Sverre Lunde Pedersen)
(31,09 - 57,05 1.23,31 — 1.49,80 — 2.16,53 — 2.43,69 — 3.11,25 — 3.39,08)

Netherlands (NED)

Salt Lake City

(Marcel Bosker, Sven Kramer, Douwe de Vries)
(30,62 — 56,54 — 1.22,73 — 1.49,13 — 2.15,48 — 2.41,72 — 3.08,00 — 3.34,68)

Country records and Seasonbest

Belarus
BLR
Canada
CAN

Italy

ITA
Kazakhstan
KAZ

Netherlands
NED

Norway
NOR

New Zealand
NZL

Poland

POL

RSU
RSU

3.49,78
3.50,39
3.36,44
3.39,94

3.36,54
3.44,26
3.46,74
3.46,74

3.34,68
3.40,33
3.37,08
3.39,08

3.36,79
3.45,59
341,16
3.48,39

3.37,24
3.41,40

(Mikhailov, Golovatsiuk, Damaratski)

(Bolgov, Rudenko, Damaratski)
(Bloemen, D. Morrison, Donnelly)
(Bloemen, Belchos, Howe)

(Giovannini, Tumelero, Bugari)
(Giovannini, Malfatti, Betti)
(Chshigolev,Gavrilov, Morozov)
(Chshigolev,Gavrilov, Morozov)

(Bosker, Kramer, D. de Vries)
(Kramer, Huizinga, Snellink)
(Bekko, Nilsen, Pedersen)
(Pedersen, Johansson, Engebréten)

(Kay, Dobbin, Michael)

(Michael, Hughes, Whyte)
(Niedzwiedzki, Szymanski, Brodka)
(Bachanek, Janicki, Palka)

(Semerikov, Trofimov, Zakharov)
(Semerikov, Trofimov, Aldoshkin)

10

Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Salt Lake City
Heerenveen

Salt Lake City
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen

Salt Lake City
Heerenveen
Gangneung
Heerenveen

Salt Lake City
Heerenveen
Salt Lake City
Heerenveen

Salt Lake City
Heerenveen

15-02-2020

12-01-2020
22-01-2021
08-12-2017
29-01-2021

08-12-2017
22-01-2021
29-01-2021
29-01-2021

15-02-2020
22-01-2021
21-02-2018
29-01-2021

08-12-2017
29-01-2021
08-12-2017
29-01-2021

15-02-2020
29-01-2021
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Survey of possible skaters for Team Pursuit Men in Heerenveen

BLR
CAN
ITA
KAZ
NED
NOR
NZL
POL
RSU

Evgeniy Bolgov, Victor Rudenko, Ignat Golovatsiuk

Jordan Belchos, Ted-Jan Bloemen, Connor Howe
Francesco Betti, Andrea Giovannini, Michele Malfatti, Alessio Trentini

Vitaliy Chshigolev, Demyan Gavrilov, Dmitry Morozov, Alexander Klenko

Marcel Bosker, Sven Kramer, Patrick Roest, Chris Huizinga, Beau Snellink

Hallgeir Engebréten, Allan Dahl Johansson, Sverre Lunde Pedersen, Peder Kongshaug

Kierryn Hughes, Peter Michael, Josh Whyte

Marcin Bachanek, Artur Janicki, Szymon Palka, Jakub Piotrowski
Daniil Aldoshkin, Danila Semerikov, Sergey Trofimov, Ruslan Zakharov, Alexander Rumyantsev

Medals in World Championships Distances: Men Team Pursuit

Year
2005

2007
2008
2009
2011
2012
2013
2015

2016
2017

2019

2020

2021

City Gold
Inzell NED

Salt Lake City NED
Nagano NED
Richmond NED

Inzell USA
Heerenveen NED
Sochi NED

Heerenveen NED
Kolomna NED
Gangneung NED

Inzell NED
Marcel Bosker
Sven Kramer
Douwe de Vries
Salt Lake City NED
Marcel Bosker
Sven Kramer
Douwe de Vries
Heerenveen

Silber
ITA

CAN
ITA
SWE

CAN
USA
KOR

CAN

NOR
NZL

NOR

Havard Bekko
Sindre Henriksen
Sverre L Pedersen

JPN

Seitaro Ichinohe
Shane Williamson
Ryosuke Tsuchiya
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Bronze
NOR

RSU
GER
USA

NED
RSU
POL

KOR
CAN
NOR

RSU

Aleksandr Rumyantsev
Daniil Semerikov
Sergej Trofimov

RSU

Daniil Semerikov
Sergej Trofimov
Ruslan Zakharov
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500 meter Men, Friday, February 12, 2021;

Records Men

WR 33,61
WR Jun. 34,66

34,66
TR 34,07
CR 33,72

Country records

BLR 34,69
CAN 34,03
ESP 35,73
EST 34,91
GER 3435
ITA 34,59
KAZ 34,21
NED 34,08
NOR 34,28
POL 34,42
RSU 33,61
SUI 35,41

Pavel Kulizhnikov (RSU)
(9,67 -33,61)

Laurent Dubreuil (CAN)
(9,69 —34.,66)

Jae-Woong Chung (KOR)
(9,78 — 34,66)

Tatsuya Shinhama (JPN)
(9,46 —34,07)

Pavel Kulizhnikov (RSU)
(9,65—33,72)

Ignat Golovatsiuk
Jeremy Wotherpoon

Nil Llop
Marten Liiv

Nico Ihle
David Bosa

Roman Krech
Ronald Mulder

Havard Holmefjord Lorentzen

Artur Was

Pavel Kulizhnikov
Christian Oberbichler

Max. 24 skaters, max 3 by Country:

BLR 2, CAN 3, EST 1, GER 2, ITA 2, KAZ 1, NED 3, NOR 3, POL 3, RSU 3, SUI 1

Reserve ESP, KAZ, KAZ
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Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Heerenveen

Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Heerenveen
Heerenveen

Salt Lake City
Calgary

Calgary
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

09-03-2019
22-01-2012
09-03-2018
08-03-2020
14-02-2020

14-02-2020
09-11-2007

30-01-2021
30-01-2021

08-12-2017
25-02-2017

25-02-2017
26-02-2017

10-03-2019
22-11-2015

09-03-2019
11-02-2020
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Competitors and substitutes 500 meter Men

Name Nat. | Age PB SB | SB-date SB Venue
Artiom Chaban BLR | 26 | 35,15 | 35,60 |24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Ignat Golovatsiuk BLR | 23 | 34,69 | 34,71 |31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Victor Rudenko BLR | 22 | 36,44 36,44 |30.10.2020 | Minsk
Alex Boisvert-Lacroix CAN | 33 | 34,15 34,95 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Laurent Dubreuil CAN | 28 | 34,11 34,52 |30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Gilmore Junio CAN | 30 | 34,25 34,79 |30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Nil Llop ESP | 18 | 35,73 35,73 |30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Marten Liiv EST | 24 | 34,91 34,91 |30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Joel Dufter GER | 25 | 34,79 34,79 |16.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Nico Thle GER | 35 | 34,35 35,27 |16.01.2021 | Heerenveen
David Bosa ITA | 28 | 34,59 35,08 |16.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Mirko Giacomo Nenzi ITA | 31 | 34,75 35,04 |24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Jeffrey Rosanelli ITA | 22 | 35,24 35,89 |31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Artur Galiyev KAZ | 20 | 35,51 | 35,61 |23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Aleksandr Klenko KAZ | 27 | 35,18

Roman Krech KAZ | 31 | 34,21 35,17 |23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Ronald Mulder NED | 34 | 34,08 34,55 |31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Dai Dai N'tab NED | 26 | 34,15 34,55 |23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Hein Otterspeer NED | 32 | 34,48 | 34,59 |31.01.2021 |Heerenveen
Kai Verbij NED | 26 | 34,13 | 34,58 |17.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Odin By Farstad NOR | 23 | 35,27 35,71 |31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Hévard Holmefjord Lorentzen | NOR | 28 | 34,28 | 34,68 |30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Bjern Magnussen NOR | 23 | 34,74 | 34,74 |24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Kristian Ulekleiv NOR | 24 | 36,57 36,73 | 30.10.2020 | Hamar
Sebastian Klosinski POL | 28 | 34,94 35,84 |30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Piotr Michalski POL | 26 | 34,48 34,67 |23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Artur Nogal POL | 30 | 34,56 34,79 |30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Damian Zurek POL | 21 | 35,18 35,18 |30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Artem Arefyev RSU | 20 | 34,45 34,45 |24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Pavel Kulizhnikov RSU | 26 | 33,61 | 34,47 |30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Ruslan Murashov RSU | 28 | 33,99 34,63 |30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Viktor Mushtakov RSU | 24 | 34,05 | 34,63 |31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Christian Oberbichler SUl | 28 | 35,41 35,67 | 24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
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Medals in World Championships Distances: Men 500 meter *)

Year
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000
2001

2003
2004
2005

2007
2008
2009

2011
2012
2013

2015
2016
2017

2019
2020
2021

City
Hamar
Warschau
Calgary

Heerenveen
Nagano
Salt Lake City

Berlijn
Seoul
Inzell

Salt Lake City
Nagano
Richmond

Inzell
Heerenveen
Sochi

Heerenveen
Kolomna

Gangneung

Inzell

Salt Lake City P. Kulizhnikov (RSU)

Heerenveen

Gold

H. Shimizu (JPN)
M. Horii (JPN)
H. Shimizu (JPN)

H. Shimizu (JPN)
H. Shimizu (JPN)
H. Shimizu (JPN)

Silver

S. Klevtchenja (RSU)

R. Strom (NOR)
S. Bouchard (CAN)

E. Wennemars (NED)

M. Ireland (CAN)

J. Wotherspoon (CAN)

J. Wotherspoon (CAN) H. Shimizu (JPN)
J. Wotherspoon (CAN) D. Lobkov (RSU)

J. Kato (JPN)

K-S Lee (KOR)

J. Wotherspoon (CAN)

K-S Lee (KOR)

K-H Lee (KOR)
T-B Mo (KOR)
T-B Mo (KOR)

P. Kulizhnikov (RSU)
P. Kulizhnikov (RSU)

J. Smeekens (NED)

R. Murashov (RSU)

H. Shimizu (JPN)

Y. Oikawa (JPN)
K-H Lee (KOR)
K-H Lee (KOR)

J. Kato (JPN)
M. Mulder (NED)
J. Kato (JPN)

M. Mulder (NED)
R. Murashov (RSU)
N. Ihle (GER)

H. Lorentzen (NOR)

R. Murashov (RSU)

Bronze

R. Strém (NOR)

H. Shimizu (JPN)

J. Wotherspoon (CAN)

J.J. Leeuwangh (NED)
J. Wotherspoon (CAN)
C. FitzRandolph (USA)

E. Wennemars (NED)
M. Ireland (CAN)
J. Wotherspoon (CAN)

T. Fredricks (USA)
J. Kato (JPN)
F. Yu (CHN)

J. Smeekens (NED)
P. Koskela (FIN)
J. Smeekens (NED)

L. Dubreuil (CAN)
A. Boisvert-Lacroix (CAN)
R. Murashov (RSU)

V. Mushkatov (RSU)
T. Shinhama (JPN)

*) 1996 — 2016 Classification after two races 500 meter; From 2017 one race 500 meter
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500 meter Ladies, Friday, February 12, 2021;

Records Ladies

WR
WR Jun.
TR

CR

36,36
37,45
37,02
36,69

Country records

AUT
BEL

BLR
CAN

CZE
GER

KAZ
NED

NOR
POL

ROU
RSU

USA

36,83
39,19

37,66
37,22

37,06
37,00

37,64
37,06

37,43
37,79

38,99
36,74

36,90

Sang-Hwa Lee (KOR)
(10,09 — 36,36)

Femke Kok (NED)
(10,52 —37,45)

Angelina Golikova (RSU)

(10,47 - 37,02)
Nao Kodaira (JPN)
(10,34 - 36,69)

Vanessa Herzog
Stien Vanhoutte

Anzjelika Kotyuga
Catriona LeMay Doan

Karolina Erbanova
Jenny Wolf

Yekaterina Aydova
Thijsje Oenema

Hege Bokko
Kaja Ziomek

Mihaela Hogas
Angelina Golikova

Heather Richardson

Max. 24 skaters, max. 3 by Country:

AUT 1, BEL 2, BLR 1, CAN 3, CZE 1, GER 2, KAZ 1, NED 3, NOR 2, POL 3, ROU 1, RSU 3, USA 1

Reserve: NOR, BLR, KAZ, BLR
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Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Heerenveen

Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Heerenveen

Salt Lake City
Calgary

Calgary
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Calgary
Salt Lake City

Heerenveen
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City

16-11-2013
14-02-2020
08-03-2020
14-02-2020

10-03-2019
31-01-2021

14-02-2002
09-12-2001

25-02-2017
11-12-2009

15-11-2013
27-01-2013

25-02-2017
14-02-2020

23-01-2021
14-02-2020

16-11-2013
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Competitors and substitutes 500 meter Ladies

Name Nat. | Age PB SB | SB-date SB Venue
Vanessa Herzog AUT | 25 | 36,83 | 37,40 |30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Sandrine Tas BEL | 25 | 39,30 | 39,30 |30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Stien Vanhoutte BEL | 24 | 39,19 | 39,19 |31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Hanna Nifantava BLR | 21 | 37,73 | 37,73 |30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Kaylin Irvine CAN | 30 | 37,26 | 38,06 |31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Beatrice Lamarche CAN | 22 | 38,93 | 39,19 |23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Heather McLean CAN | 28 | 37,27 | 37,36 |23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Nikola Zdrahalova CZE | 24 | 38,75 | 39,07 |09.01.2021 | Inzell

Katja Franzen GER | 31 | 38,76 | 38,76 [30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Anna Ostlender GER | 18 | 39,32 | 39,32 {30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Yekaterina Adova KAZ | 29 | 37,64 | 38,13 |30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Nadezhda Morozova KAZ | 22 | 39,89

Michelle de Jong NED | 21 | 37,76 | 37,76 |24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Femke Kok NED | 20 | 37,08 | 37,08 |27.12.2020 | Heerenveen
Jutta Leerdam NED | 22 | 37,24 | 37,24 |27.12.2020 | Heerenveen
Suzanne Schulting NED | 23 | 37,71 | 37,71 |27.12.2020 | Heerenveen
Ida Njatun NOR| 30 | 38,69 | 39,61 |16.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Martine Ripsrud NOR| 25 | 38,40 | 38,62 |30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Julie Nistad Samsonsen | NOR| 20 | 38,50 | 38,50 |31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Karolina Bosiek POL | 20 | 38,68 | 38,68 |16.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Andzelika Wojcik POL | 24 | 37,87 | 37,87 |23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Kaja Ziomek POL | 23 | 37,79 | 37,86 |31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Alexandra Ianculescu ROU| 29 | 38,80 | 40,21 |30.01.2021 | Inzell

Olga Fatkulina RSU | 31 | 36,78 | 37,37 |23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Angelina Golikova RSU | 29 | 36,74 | 37,27 |16.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Daria Kachanova RSU | 23 | 37,47 | 37,63 |31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Irina Kuznetsova RSU | 22 | 37,97 | 37,97 |30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Brittany Bowe USA | 32 | 37,03 | 37,71 |13.11.2020 | Salt Lake City
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Medals in World Championships Distances: Ladies 500 meter *)

Year
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000
2001

2003
2004
2005

2007
2008
2009

2011
2012
2013

2015
2016
2017

2019
2020
2021

City Gold

Hamar S. Zhurova (RSU)
Warschau R. Xue (CHN)
Calgary C. LeMay (CAN)
Heerenveen C. LeMay (CAN)
Nagano M. Garbrecht (GER)
Salt Lake City C. LeMay (CAN)
Berlijn M. Garbrecht (GER)
Seoul M. Wang (CHN)
Inzell M. Wang (CHN)
Salt Lake City J. Wolf (GER)
Nagano J. Wolf (GER)
Richmond J. Wolf (GER)
Inzell J. Wolf (GER)
Heerenveen S-H Lee (KOR)
Sochi S-H Lee (KOR)
Heerenveen H. Richardson (USA)
Kolomna S-H Lee (KOR)
Gangneung  N. Kodaira (JPN)
Inzell V. Herzog (AUT)

Salt Lake City N. Kodaira (JPN)
Heerenveen

Silver

K. Shimazaki (JPN)
S. Volker (GER)

S. Zhurova (RSU)

S. Zhurova (RSU)
S. Zhurova (RSU)
M. Garbrecht (GER)

M. Wang (CHN)
A. Kotyuga (BLR)
B. Wang (CHN)

B. Wang (CHN)
B. Wang (CHN)
B. Wang (CHN)

S-H Lee (KOR)
Jing Yu (CHN)
B. Wang (CHN)

B. Bowe (USA)
B. Bowe (USA)
S-H Lee (KOR)

N. Kodaira (JPN)
A. Golikova (RSU)

Bronze

T. Okazaki (JPN)
F. Schenk (GER)
T. Okazaki (JPN)

M. Timmer /T. Okazaki (JPN)
C. LeMay (CAN)
S. Zhurova (RSU)

A. Kotyuga (BLR)
H. Ren (CHN)
S-H Lee (KOR)

S. Osuga (JPN)
A. Gerritsen (NED)
S-H Lee (KOR)

B. Wang (CHN)
T. Oenema (NED)
O. Fatkulina (RSU)

N. Kodaira (JPN)
H. Zhang (CHN)
J. Yu (CHN)

K. Soga (JPN)
O. Fatkulina (RSU)

*) 1996 — 2016 Classification after two races 500 meter; From 2017 one race 500 meter
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1000 meter Ladies, Saturday, February 13, 2021;

Records Ladies

WR 1.11,61 Brittany Bowe (USA) Salt Lake City 09-03-2019
(17,57 43,87 - 1.11,61)
WR Jun. 1.14,21 Joy Beune (NED) Salt Lake City 10-03-2018
(18,36 - 45,75 — 1.14,21)
TR 1.13,24 Brittany Bowe (USA) Heerenveen 16-12-2018
(17,77 - 44,85 — 1.13,24)
CR 1.11,84 Jutta Leerdam (NED) Salt Lake City 15-02-2020
(17,76 - 43,91 — 1.11,84)
Country records
AUT 1.13,43 Vanessa Herzog Salt Lake City 10-12-2017
BEL 1.18,42 Jelena Peeters Inzell 06-01-2018
BLR 1.14,44 Anzhelika Kotyuga Salt Lake City 23-01-2005
CAN 1.12,68 Christine Nesbitt Calgary 28-01-2012
CZE 1.13,53 Karolina Erbanova Calgary 25-02-2017
GBR 1.18,12 Ellia Smeding Calgary 07-02-2020
GER 1.13,49 Anni Friesinger Calgary 18-11-2007
KAZ 1.13,78 Yekaterina Aydova Salt Lake City 09-03-2019
NED 1.11,84 Jutta Leerdam Salt Lake City 15-02-2020
NOR 1.13,81 Hege Bokko Salt Lake City 10-12-2017
POL 1.14,10 Natalia Czerwonka Salt Lake City 09-03-2019
ROU 1.18,21 Alexandra lanculescu Calgary 21-10-2017
RSU 1.12,33 Olga Fatkulina Salt Lake City 15-02-2020
SUI 1.17,53 Kaitlyn McGregor Salt Lake City 17-11-2013
USA 1.11,61 Brittany Bowe Salt Lake City 09-03-2019

Max. 24 skaters, max. 3 by Country:

AUT 1, BEL 1, BLR 2, CAN 3, CZE 1, GBR 1, GER 3, KAZ 1, NED 3, NOR 1, POL 3, RSU 3, USA 1
Reserve SUI, KAZ, NOR
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ISU WORLD SINGLE DISTANCES SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021
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Competitors and substitutes 1000 meter Ladies

Name Nat. | Age PB SB | SB-date SB Venue
Vanessa Herzog AUT | 25 |1.13,43|1.15,75|24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Stien Vanhoutte BEL | 24 |1.18,78|1.19,17 |24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Hanna Nifantava BLR | 21 |1.16,76|1.16,76|16.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Ekaterina Sloeva BLR | 21 |1.17,44|1.17,44|31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Yauheniya Varabyova BLR | 22 [1.19,91|1.20,34|13.12.2020 | Minsk
Kaylin Irvine CAN | 30 |1.14,41|1.16,16|24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Béatrice Lamarche CAN | 22 |1.15,14|1.16,80 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Abigail McCluskey CAN | 24 |1.15,60

Heather McLean CAN | 28 |1.14,36(1.15,51|24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Nikola Zdrahalova CZE | 24 |1.15,34|1.16,52|09.01.2021 | Inzell

Ellia Smeding GBR | 22 |1.18,12|1.18,40|24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Katja Franzen GER | 31 |1.17,30|1.17,30|16.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Josephine Heimerl GER | 20 |1.18,41|1.18,41|31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Anna Ostlender GER | 18 |1.18,60(1.19,24|09.01.2021 | Inzell
Yekaterina Aydova KAZ | 29 |1.13,78|1.15,38|31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Nadezhda Morozova KAZ | 22 |1.18,21

Femke Kok NED | 20 |1.14,07|1.14,07 | 24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Jutta Leerdam NED | 22 |1.11,84]1.13,42|28.12.2020 | Heerenveen
Jorien ter Mors NED | 31 |1.12,53|1.13,7028.12.2020 | Heerenveen
Suzanne Schulting NED | 23 |1.13,97|1.13,97|28.12.2020 | Heerenveen
Ida Njatun NOR | 30 |1.14,37|1.16,28|31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Julie Nistad Samsonsen | NOR| 20 |1.18,60|1.19,63|17.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Karolina Bosiek POL | 20 |1.14,65|1.16,07 |31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Natalia Czerwonka POL | 32 |1.14,10(1.14,74|31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Natalia Jabrzyk POL | 19 |1.18,62|1.18,62|24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Kaja Ziomek POL | 23 |1.15,17(1.17,28|24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Alexandra lanculescu ROU | 29 |1.16,75|1.22,47|11.10.2020 | Heerenveen
Olga Fatkulina RSU | 31 |1.12,33|1.15,06|24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Angelina Golikova RSU | 29 |1.13,14|1.14,05|31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Elizaveta Golubeva RSU | 24 |1.14,86|1.14,86|24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Daria Kachanova RSU | 23 |1.12,98|1.15,10 |31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Vera Giintert SUI 23 |1.19,54|1.19,54|13.12.2020 | Inzell
Brittany Bowe USA | 32 |1.11,61(1.13,60|24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
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Medals in World Championships Distances: Ladies 1000 meter

Year
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000
2001

2003
2004
2005

2007
2008
2009

2011
2012
2013

2015
2016
2017

2019
2020
2021

City Gold

Hamar A. Thomas (NED)
Warschau M. Timmer (NED)
Calgary C. Witty (USA)
Heerenveen =~ M. Timmer (NED)
Nagano M. Garbrecht (GER)
Salt Lake City M. Garbrecht (GER)
Berlijn A. Friesinger (GER)
Seoul A. Friesinger (GER)
Inzell B. de Loor (NED)
Salt Lake City 1. Wiist (NED)
Nagano A. Friesinger (GER)
Richmond C. Nesbitt (CAN)
Inzell C. Nesbitt (CAN)
Heerenveen C. Nesbitt (CAN)
Sochi O. Fatkulina (RSU)
Heerenveen  B. Bowe(USA)
Kolomna J. ter Mors (NED)
Gangneung H. Bergsma (USA)
Inzell B. Bowe (USA)
Salt Lake City J. Leerdam (NED)

Heerenveen

Silver

C. Witty (USA)
S. Zwolle (NED)
C. LeMay (CAN)

M. Garbrecht (GER)
M. Timmer (NED)
S. Volker (GER)

J. Rodriguez (USA)
M. Timmer (NED)
A. Friesinger (GER)

A. Friesinger (GER)
K. Groves (CAN)
A. Friesinger (GER)

I. Wiist (NED)
Jing Yu (CHN)
1. Wiist (NED)

H. Richardson (USA)
H. Bergsma (USA)
N. Kodaira (JPN)

V. Herzog (AUT)
O. Fatkulina (RSU)
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Bronze

E. Hunyady (AUT)
F. Schenk (GER)
F. Schenk (GER)

C. LeMay (CAN)
C. Witty (USA)
C. LeMay (CAN)

C. Klassen (CAN)
C. Klassen (CAN)
M. Timmer (NED)

C. Nesbitt (CAN)
A. Gerritsen (NED)
M. Boer (NED)

H. Richardson (USA)
M. Boer (NED)
B. Bowe (USA)

K. Erbanova (CZE)
B. Bowe (USA)
J. ter Mors (NED)

N. Kodaira (JPN)
M. Takagi (JPN)
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1000 meter Men, Saturday, February 13, 2021;

Records Men

WR 1.05,69
WR Jun. 1.07,76
TR 1.07,09
CR 1.05,69

Country records

BLR 1.07,32
CAN 1.06,72
EST 1.08,42
GBR 1.09,30
GER 1.06,80
ITA 1.08,19
KAZ 1.07,71
NED 1.06,18
NOR 1.06,51
POL 1.07,87
RSU 1.05,69
USA 1.06,42

Pavel Kulizhnikov (RSU)
(16,17 40,36 — 1.05,69)

Koki Kubo (JPN)

(16,66 — 41,28 — 1.07,76)

Pavel Kulizhnikov (RSU)
(16,24 — 41,08 — 1.07,09)

Pavel Kulizhnikov (RSU)
(16,17 —40,36 — 1.05,69)

Ignat Golovatsiuk
Vincent De Haitre

Marten Liiv
Cornelius Kersten

Joel Dufter
Mirko Giacomo Nenzi

Denis Kuzin
Kjeld Nuis

Havard Holmefjord Lorentzen

Zbigniew Brodka

Pavel Kulizhnikov
Shani Davis

Max. 24 skaters, max. 3 by Country:
BLR 1, CAN 3, EST 1, GBRI1, GER 2, ITA 1, KAZ 3, NED 3, NOR 3, POL 2, RSU 3, USA 1

Reserve BLR, ITA, POL
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Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Heerenveen

Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Calgary

Calgary
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Calgary

Calgary
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

15-02-2020
10-03-2018
12-01-2020
15-02-2020

15-02-2020
25-02-2017

08-02-2020
08-02-2020

09-03-2019
09-11-2013

09-11-2013
09-03-2019

09-03-2019
19-01-2013

15-02-2020
07-03-2009



ISU WORLD SINGLE DISTANCES SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021
FEBRUARY 11 - 14, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Competitors and substitutes 1000 meter Men

Name Nat. | Age PB SB | SB-date SB Venue
Artiom Chaban BLR | 26 | 1.11,07

Ignat Golovatsiuk BLR | 23 | 1.07,32 | 1.08,55 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Victor Rudenko BLR | 22 | 1.10,47 | 1.10,47 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Alex Boisvert-Lacroix CAN | 33 | 1.07,97

Laurent Dubreuil CAN | 28 | 1.06,76 | 1.08,18 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Connor Howe CAN| 20 | 1.07,44 | 1.09,18 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Marten Liiv EST | 24 | 1.08,42 | 1.08,51 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Cornelius Kersten GBR| 26 | 1.09,30 | 1.10,01 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Joel Dufter GER | 25 | 1.06,80 | 1.08,23 | 24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Nico Thle GER | 35 | 1.07,06 | 1.08,93 | 16.01.2021 | Heerenveen
David Bosa ITA | 28 | 1.08,31 | 1.09,21 | 16.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Alessio Trentini ITA | 26 | 1.10,26

Artur Galiyev KAZ | 20 | 1.09,84 | 1.10,21 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Demyan Gavrilov KAZ | 23 | 1.10,16 | 1.10,38 | 24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Alexander Klenko KAZ | 27 | 1.08,71 | 1.10,40 | 24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Roman Krech KAZ | 31 | 1.08,21 | 1.09,63 | 24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Wesly Dijs NED | 25 | 1.08,23 | 1.08,23 | 28.12.2020 | Heerenveen
Thomas Krol NED | 28 | 1.06,25 | 1.07,36 | 28.12.2020 | Heerenveen
Hein Otterspeer NED | 32 | 1.07,14 | 1.07,99 | 28.11.2020 | Heerenveen
Kai Verbij NED | 26 | 1.06,34 | 1.07,35 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Odin By Farstad NOR| 23 | 1.08,60 | 1.09,58 | 16.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Peder Kongshaug NOR| 19 | 1.10,37 | 1.10,37 | 24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Hévard Holmefjord Lorentzen |[NOR| 28 | 1.06,51 | 1.08,59 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Bj¢rn Magnussen NOR| 23 | 1.09,77 | 1.10,78 | 16.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Sebastian Klosinski POL | 28 | 1.08,48 | 1.11,05 | 30.12.2020 | Tomaszéw-M.
Piotr Michalski POL | 26 | 1.08,29 | 1.09,03 | 24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Artur Nogal POL | 30 | 1.08,96 | 1.09,85 | 16.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Damian Zurek POL| 21 |1.09,91 |1.10,78 | 16.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Artem Arefyev RSU | 20 | 1.09,25 | 1.09,29 | 24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Pavel Kulizhnikov RSU | 26 | 1.05,69 | 1.07,63 | 24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Ruslan Murashov RSU | 28 | 1.07,13 | 1.08,94 | 24.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Viktor Mushtakov RSU | 24 | 1.07,34 | 1.08,77 | 31.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Conor McDermott-Mostowy | USA | 22 | 1.08,95 | 1.08,95 | 24.10.2020 | Salt Lake City
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ISU WORLD SINGLE DISTANCES SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021
FEBRUARY 11 - 14, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Medals in World Championships Distances: Men 1000 meter

Year
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000
2001

2003
2004
2005

2007
2008
2009

2011
2012
2013

2015
2016
2017

2019
2020
2021

City Gold

Hamar S. Klevtchenja (RSU)
Warschau A. Sendrél (NOR)
Calgary S. Bouchard (CAN)
Heerenveen  J. Bos (NED)

Nagano A. Sendréal (NOR)
Salt Lake City J. Wotherspoon (CAN)
Berlijn E. Wennemars (NED)
Seoul E. Wennemars (NED)
Inzell E. Wetten (NOR)

Salt Lake City S. Davis (USA)
Nagano S. Davis (USA)
Richmond T. Marsicano (USA)
Inzell S. Davis (USA)
Heerenveen S. Groothuis (NED)
Sochi D. Kuzin (KAZ)
Heerenveen S. Davis (USA)
Kolomna P. Kulizhnikov (RSU)
Gangneung K. Nuis (NED)

Inzell K. Verbij (NED)

Sakt Lake City P. Kulizhnikov (RSU)

Heerenveen

Silver
A. Sendral (NOR)
J. Bos (NED)

J. Wotherspoon (CAN)

H. Shimizu (JPN)
J. Bos (NED)
A. Sendrél (NOR)

G. van Velde (NED)

J. Wotherspoon (CAN)

J. Bos (NED)

D. Morrison (CAN)
Y. Lalenkov (RSU)
D. Morrison (CAN)

K. Nuis (NED)
K. Nuis (NED)
T-B Mo (KOR)

P. Kulizhnikov (RSU)
D. Yuskov (RSU)
V. De Haitre (CAN)

T. Krol (NED)
K. Nuis (NED)
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Bronze

S-Y. Chegal (KOR)
M. Hersman (NED)
H. Shimizu (JPN)

J.J. Leeuwangh (NED)
M. Ireland (CAN)
S. Klevtchenja (RSU)

J. Cheek (USA)
M. Kobayshi (JPN)
P. Andersen/ P. Koskela

K-H Lee (KOR)
D. Morrison (CAN)
S. Davis (USA)

S. Groothuis (NED)
S. Davis (USA)
S. Davis (USA)

K. Nuis (NED)
K. Nuis (NED)
K. Verbij (NED)

K. Nuis (NED)
L. Dubreuil (CAN)



ISU WORLD SINGLE DISTANCES SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021
FEBRUARY 11 - 14, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Mass Start Ladies (16 laps), Saturday, February 13, 2021;
Max 24 skaters (max 2 by country):

AUT 2, BEL 1, BLR 2, CAN 2, GBR 1, GER 2, ITA 2, KAZ 1, NED 2, NOR 2, POL 2, RSU 2, SUI 2
Reserve

Survey of possible skaters (include substitutes) for Mass Start in Heerenveen

AUT Katharina Thien, Natalie Kerschbaummayr

BEL Sandrine Tas

BLR Tatsiana Mikhailava, Marina Zueva

CAN Ivanie Blondin, Valerie Maltais, Béatrice Lamarche
GBR Gemma Cooper

GER Claudia Pechstein, Mareike Thum, Anna Ostlender

ITA Francesca Lollobrigida, Linda Rossi

KAZ Nadezhda Morozova

NED Irene Schouten, Marijke Groenewoud, Melissa Wijfje
NOR Sofie Karoline Haugen, Marit Fjellanger Behm

POL Karolina Bosiek, Magdalena Czyszczon, Natalia Jabrzyk
RSU Elena Eranina, Elizaveta Golubeva, Anastasiia Grigoreva
SUI Vera Giintert, Nadja Wenger, Ramona Hérdi

Medals in World Championships Distances: Mass Start Ladies

Year City Gold Silver Bronze

2015 Heerenveen I. Schouten (NED) 1. Blondin (CAN) M. Huisman (NED)
2016 Kolomna I. Blondin (CAN) Bo-Reum Kim (KOR) M. Takagi (JPN)
2017  Gangneung B-R Kim (KOR) N. Takagi (JPN) H. Bergsma (USA)
2019  Inzell I. Schouten (NED) I. Blondin (CAN) E. Kazelina (RSU)

2020  Salt Lake City I. Blondin (CAN) Bo-R. Kim (KOR) 1. Schouten (NED)
2021 Heerenveen
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ISU WORLD SINGLE DISTANCES SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021
FEBRUARY 11 - 14, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Mass Start Men (16 laps), Saturday, February 13, 2021;

Max 24 skaters (max 2 by country):

AUT 1, BEL I, BLR 1, CAN 1, DEN 2, FRA 1, GER 1, ITA 1, KAZ 2, LAT 1, NED 2, NOR 1,
NZL, 2, POL 2, RSU 2, SUI 1, USA 2

Reserve ITA, NOR

Survey of possible skaters (include substitutes) for Mass Start in Heerenveen

AUT Gabriel Odor

BEL Bart Swings

BLR Evgeniy Bolgov, Victor Rudenko

CAN Jordan Belchos

DEN Philip Due Schmidt, Stefan Due Schmidt

FRA Timothy Loubineaud

GER Stefan Emele

ITA Andrea Giovannini, Michele Malfatti

KAZ Dmitry Morozov, Bakdaulet Sagatov, Demyan Gavrilov
LAT Haralds Silovs

NED Jorrit Bergsma, Arjan Stroetinga, Victor Ramler

NOR Kristian Ulekleiv, Peder Kongshaug

NZL Peter Michael, Josh Whyte, Kierryn Hughes

POL Marcin Bachanek, Artur Janicki, Szymon Palka

RSU Danila Semerikov, Ruslan Zakharov Daniil Aldoshkin
SUI Livio Wenger

USA Joey Mantia, [an Quinn, Ethan Cepuran

Medals in World Championships Distances: Mass Start Men

Year City Gold Silver Bronze

2015 Heerenveen A. Stroetinga (NED)  F. Francolini (ITA) A. Contin (FRA)
2016 Kolomna S-H. Lee (KOR) A. Stroetinga (NED)  A. Contin (FRA)
2017  Gangneung J. Mantia (USA) A. Contin (FRA) 0. Jean (CAN)
2019  Inzell J. Mantia (USA) C-H Um (KOR) J-W. Chung (KOR)

2020  Salt Lake City J. Bergsma (NED) J. Belchos (CAN) A. G. Beaulieu (CAN)
2021 Heerenveen
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ISU WORLD SINGLE DISTANCES SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021
FEBRUARY 11 - 14, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

1500 meter Ladies, Sunday, February 14, 2021

Records Ladies

WR
WR Jun.
TR

CR

1.49,83
1.54,21
1.53,10
1.50,92

Country records

BEL
BLR

CAN
CZE

GER
ITA

KAZ

NED
NOR

POL
RSU

USA

1.56,99
1.54,83

1.51,76
1.53,44

1.53,09
1.54,13

1.53,53

1.50,70
1.52,71

1.53,56
1.50,63

1.50,32

Miho Takagi (JPN)

(24,74 - 51,69 — 1.19,66 — 1.49,83)

Joy Beune (NED)

(26,04 — 54,48 — 1.23,87 — 1.54,21)

Ireen Wust (NED)

(25,34 -53,37-1.22,67—1.53,10)

Ireen Wiist (NED)

(25,07 - 52,36 — 1.20,95 — 1.50,92)

Jelena Peeters
Marina Zueva

Ivanie Blondin
Martina Sablikova

Anni Friesinger
Francesca Lollobrigida

Yekaterina Aydova

Ireen Wiist
Ida Njatun

Natalia Czerwonka
Yekaterina Shikhova

Brittany Bowe

Max. 24 skaters, max. 3 by Country:

BLR 2, CAN 3, CZE 2, GER 1, ITA 2, KAZ 2, NED 3, NOR 3, POL 2, RSU 3, USA 1

Reserve: BEL, GER
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Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City
Heerenveen

Salt Lake City

Inzell
Calgary

Calgary
Salt Lake City

Calgary
Salt Lake City

Calgary

Salt Lake City
Calgary

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City

10-03-2019
09-03-2018
08-03-2020
16-02-2020

06-01-2018
03-03-2019

08-02-2020
21-11-2015

17-11-2007
16-02-2020

17-03-2019

10-03-2019
08-03-2015

16-02-2020
10-03-2019

10-03-2019



ISU WORLD SINGLE DISTANCES SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021
FEBRUARY 11 - 14, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Competitors and substitutes 1500 meter Ladies

Name Nat. | Age PB SB |SB-date SB Venue
Sandrine Tas BEL | 25 |2.02,792.02,79|23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Tatsiana Mikhailava BLR | 34 |1.58,382.02,55|12.12.2020 | Minsk
Ekaterina Sloeva BLR | 21 |1.58,51(1.58,51{30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Yauheniya Varabyova BLR | 22 |2.04,262.04,26 |22.01.2021 | Minsk
Béatrice Lamarche CAN | 22 |1.56,97|1.59,82|23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Valerie Maltais CAN | 30 |1.55,44|1.57,78|30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Abigail McCluskey CAN | 24 |1.55,19|1.59,77 [30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Martina Sablikova CZE | 33 |1.53,44|1.55,48|23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Nikola Zdrahalova CZE | 24 |1.54,24|1.56,87|17.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Josephine Heimerl GER | 20 |2.01,05|2.01,05|12.12.2020 | Inzell
Mareike Thum GER | 29 [1.59,51|2.00,36(30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Linda Rossi ITA | 23 |2.02,50(2.02,50|17.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Francesca Lollobrigida ITA | 30 |1.54,13|1.57,59(23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Yekaterina Aydova KAZ | 29 |1.53,53|1.57,87 |30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Nadezhda Morozova KAZ | 22 |1.55,17|1.55,17|23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Antoinette de Jong NED | 25 |[1.53,67|1.53,81(30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Irene Schouten NED | 28 |1.54,98|1.54,98(23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Melissa Wijfje NED | 25 |1.51,78|1.55,37(26.12.2020 | Heerenveen
Ireen Wiist NED | 34 [1.50,701.54,22|30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Marit Fjellanger Bghm NOR| 32 |2.03,73|2.05,48 |11.12.2020 | Stavanger
Sofie Karoline Haugen NOR| 25 |1.57,11|1.59,42|23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Ida Njatun NOR| 30 |1.52,71|1.57,31|17.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Ragne Wiklund NOR| 20 |1.55,44|1.55,44 |30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Karolina Bosiek POL | 20 |1.55,02|1.58,3923.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Natalia Czerwonka POL | 32 |1.53,56|1.55,29(23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Elena Eranina RSU | 25 |1.57,10|1.57,10|30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Elizaveta Golubeva RSU | 24 |1.51,41|1.54,87|30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Daria Kachanova RSU | 23 |1.56,82|1.56,82|30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Evgeniia Lalenkova RSU | 30 |1.51,13|1.54,65|30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Brittany Bowe USA | 32 |1.50,321.52,25|02.01.2021 | Salt Lake City
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ISU WORLD SINGLE DISTANCES SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021
FEBRUARY 11 - 14, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Medals in World Championships Distances: Ladies 1500 meter

Year
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000
2001

2003
2004
2005

2007
2008
2009

2011
2012
2013

2015
2016
2017

2019
2020
2021

City
Hamar
Warschau
Calgary

Heerenveen
Nagano
Salt Lake City

Berlijn
Seoul
Inzell

Salt Lake City
Nagano
Richmond

Inzell
Heerenveen
Sochi

Heerenveen
Kolomna
Gangneung

Inzell
Salt Lake City
Heerenveen

Gold

A. Thomas (NED)
G. Niemann (GER)
A. Friesinger (GER)

E. Hunyady (AUT)
C. Pechstein (GER)
A. Friesinger (GER)

A. Friesinger (GER)
A. Friesinger (GER)
C. Klassen (CAN)

I. Wiist (NED)
A. Friesinger (GER)
A. Friesinger (GER)

I. Wiist (NED)
C. Nesbitt (CAN)
I. Wiist (NED)

B. Bowe (USA)
J. ter Mors (NED)
H. Bergsma (USA)

I. Wiist (NED)
I. Wiist (NED)

Silver

C. Pechstein (GER)

A. Friesinger (GER)
G. Niemann (GER)

G. Niemann (GER)
A. Friesinger (GER)
M. Tabata (JPN)

M. Tabata (JPN)
C. Klassen (CAN)
A. Friesinger (GER)

C. Klassen (CAN)
P. v. Deutekom (NED)
I. Wiist (NED)

D. Valkenburg (NED)
I. Wiist (NED)
L. van Beek (NED)

I. Wiist (NED)
H. Bergsma (USA)
I. Wiist (NED)

M. Takagi (JPN)
Y. Lalenkova (RSU)
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Bronze

S. Zwolle (NED)
M. Timmer (NED)
C. Pechstein (GER)

T. de Jong (NED)
E. Hunyady (AUT)
C. Klassen (CAN)

J. Rodriguez (USA)
J. Rodriguez (USA)
J. Rodriguez (USA)

K. Groves (CAN)
K. Groves (CAN)
C. Nesbitt (CAN)

J. Voorhuis (NED)
L. de Vries (NED)
C. Nesbitt (CAN)

H. Richardson (USA)
B. Bowe (USA)
M. Takagi (JPN)

B. Bowe (USA)
Y. Kazelina (RSU)



ISU WORLD SINGLE DISTANCES SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021
FEBRUARY 11 - 14, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

1500 meter Men, Sunday, February 14, 2021;

Records Men

WR
WR Jun.
TR

CR

1.40,17
1.43,13
1.43,00
1.41,66

Country records

AUT
BEL

BLR
CAN

GBR
GER

ITA
KAZ

LAT
NED

NOR
POL

RSU
SUI

USA

1.45,95
1.42,48

1.45,86
1.42,01

1.48,25
1.45,03

1.43,48
1.43,60

1.43,35
1.40,17

1.42,39
1.42,89

1.41,02
1.44,09

1.41,04

Kjeld Nuis (NED)

(22,91 47,18 - 1.12,38 — 1.40,17)
Allan Dahl Johansson (NOR)
(24,58 - 50,26 — 1.16,30 — 1.43,13)
Kjeld Nuis (NED)

(23,59 - 49,03 — 1.15,01 — 1.43,00)
Kjeld Nuis (NED)

(23,38 — 48,32 — 1.14,09 — 1.41,66)

Bram Smallenbroek
Bart Swings

Vitaly Mikhailov
Denny Morrison

Cornelius Kersten
Robert Lehmann

Enrico Fabris
Denis Kuzin

Haralds Silovs
Kjeld Nuis

Sverre Lunde Pedersen
Zbigniew Brodka

Denis Yuskov
Livio Wenger

Shani Davis

Max. 24 skaters, max. 3 by Country:

Salt Lake City
Calgary
Heerenveen

Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Calgary

Calgary
Calgary

Heerenveen
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City

10-03-2019
03-12-2017
08-03-2020
16-02-2020

15-11-2013
15-11-2015

15-11-2015
14-03-2008

30-01-2021
11-12-2009

11-12-2009
15-11-2013

09-12-2017
10-03-2019

10-03-2019
15-11-2013

09-12-2017
16-02-2020

11-12-2009

AUT 1,BEL 1, BLR 1, CAN 1, GER 1, ITA 2, KAZ 2, LAT 1, NED 3, NOR 3, RSU 3, SUI 1, USA 3
Reserve POL, GBR, KAZ, POL
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ISU WORLD SINGLE DISTANCES SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021

FEBRUARY 11 - 14, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Competitors and substitutes 1500 meter Men

Name Nat. | Age PB SB | SB-date SB Venue

Gabriel Odor AUT | 20 | 1.46,04 | 1.46,04 | 23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Bart Swings BEL | 30 | 1.42,48 | 1.45,45 | 24.10.2020 | Heerenveen
Evgeniy Bolgov BLR | 22 | 1.51,58 | 1.51,61 | 17.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Victor Rudenko BLR | 22 | 1.47,79 | 1.47,79 | 30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Connor Howe CAN | 20 | 1.43,52 | 1.45,48 | 30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Cornelius Kersten GBR | 26 | 1.48,25 | 1.48,25 | 30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Stefan Emele GER | 24 | 1.46,31 | 1.47,64 | 23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Francesco Betti ITA | 20 | 1.46,70 | 1.47,45 | 23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Andrea Giovannini ITA | 27 | 1.44,17 | 1.45,87 | 23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Alessio Trentini ITA | 26 | 1.46,63 | 1.49,20 | 23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Vitaliy Chshigolev KAZ | 23 | 1.45,59 | 1.46,51 | 30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Demyan Gavrilov KAZ | 23 | 1.47,17 | 1.47,17 | 30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Dmitry Morozov KAZ | 24 | 1.45,94 | 1.48,08 | 23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Haralds Silovs LAT | 34 | 1.43,35 | 1.47,81 | 23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Wesly Dijs NED | 25 | 1.44,69 | 1.44,69 | 23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Thomas Krol NED | 28 | 1.40,54 | 1.43,24 | 23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Kjeld Nuis NED | 31 | 1.40,17 | 1.44,22 | 30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Patrick Roest NED | 25 | 1.42,56 | 1.43,79| 27.12.2020 | Heerenveen
Hallgeir Engebraten NOR | 21 | 1.45,05 | 1.45,05 | 30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Allan Dahl Johansson NOR | 22 | 1.42,92 | 1.45,49 | 30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Peder Kongshaug NOR | 19 | 1.45,75 | 1.45,75 | 30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Sverre Lunde Pedersen NOR | 28 | 1.42,39 | 1.45,09 | 30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Marcin Bachanek POL | 24 | 1.45,61 | 1.47,85 | 30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Jakub Piotrowski POL | 20 | 1.49,52 | 1.49,52 | 30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Daniil Aldoshkin RSU | 19 | 1.47,39 | 1.47,39 | 30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Daniil Beliaev RSU | 25 | 1.44,12 | 1.46,11 | 23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Aleksandr Podolskii RSU | 21 | 1.46,36 | 1.47,03 | 23.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Sergey Trofimov RSU | 25 | 1.44,31 | 1.45,79 | 30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Livio Wenger SUl | 28 | 1.44,09 | 1.45,95 | 30.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Ethan Cepuran USA | 20 | 1.46,19 | 1.46,19 | 14.11.2020 | Salt Lake City
Joey Mantia USA | 35 | 1.42,16 | 1.43,54 | 14.11.2020 | Salt Lake City
Conor McDermott-Mostowy USA | 22 | 1.46,69 | 1.46,69 | 21.11.2020 | Salt Lake City
lan Quinn USA | 27 | 1.48,10 | 1.49,27 | 14.11.2020 | Salt Lake City
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Medals in World Championships Distances: Men 1500 meter

Year
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000
2001

2003
2004
2005

2007
2008
2009

2011
2012
2013

2015
2016
2017

2019
2020
2021

City Gold

Hamar J. Straathof (NED)
Warschau R. Ritsma (NED)
Calgary A. Sendrél (NOR)
Heerenveen I. Postma (NED)
Nagano I. Postma (NED)
Salt Lake City A. Sendral (NOR)
Berlijn E. Wennemars (NED)
Seoul S. Davis (USA)
Inzell R. Stordal (NOR)
Salt Lake City S. Davis (USA)
Nagano D. Morrison (CAN)
Richmond S. Davis (USA)
Inzell H. Bakko (NOR)
Heerenveen = D. Morrison (CAN)
Sochi D. Yuskov (RSU)
Heerenveen D. Yuskov (RSU)
Kolomna D. Yuskov (RSU)
Gangneung K. Nuis (NED)
Inzell T. Krol (NED)

Salt Lake City K. Nuis (NED)
Heerenveen

Silver

A. Sendréil (NOR)
A. Sendral (NOR)
1. Postma (NED)

A. Sendrél (NOR)
A. Sendrél (NOR)
D. Parra (USA)

R. van der Rijst (NED)
M. Tuitert (NED)
M. Tuitert (NED)

E. Wennemars (NED)
S. Kramer / S. Davis
T. Marsicano (USA)

S. Davis (USA)
1. Skobrev (RSU)
S. Davis (USA)

D. Morrison (CAN)
K. Nuis (NED)
D. Yuskov (RSU)

S. L. Pedersen (NOR)
T. Krol (NED)
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Bronze

M. Hersman (NED)
N. Marshall (CAN)
R. Sighel (ITA)

R. Ritsma (NED)
J. Bos (NED)
E. Wennemars (NED)

J. Cheek (USA)
E. Wennemars (NED)
E. Wetten (NOR)

D. Morrison (CAN)
D. Morrison (CAN)
L. Makovsky (CAN)
H. Bokko (NOR)

1. Skobrev (RSU)

K. Verweij (NED)
T. Krol (NED)

S. Kramer (NED)

D. Yuskov (RSU)
J. Mantia (USA)
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5000 meter Ladies, Saturday, February 14, 2021;

Records Ladies

WR 6.39,02 Natalya Voronina (RSU) Salt Lake City 15-02-2020

(19,94 - 50,05 — 1.20,71 — 1.51,86 — 2.23,28 — 2.54,37 — 3.25,88 — 3.57,66 — 4.29,66 — 5.01,71 — 5.34,26 — 6.06,54 — 6.39,02)
TR 6.47,47 Esmee Visser (NED) Heerenveen 27-01-2019

(20,87 - 53,33 — 1.26,16 — 1.58,78 — 2.30,95 — 3.02,96 — 3.34,97 — 4.05,86 — 4.38,77 — 5.10,74 — 5.42,73 — 6.14,96 — 6.47,47)
CR 6.39,02 Natalya Voronina (RSU) Salt Lake City 15-02-2020

(19,94 - 50,05 - 1.20,71 — 1.51,86 — 2.23,28 — 2.54,37 — 3.25,88 — 3.57,66 — 4.29,66 — 5.01,71 — 5.34,26 — 6.06,54 — 6.39,02)

Country records

BEL
BLR

CAN
CZE

GER
ITA

KAZ
NED

NOR
POL

RSU

7.03,69
6.48,22

6.47,34
6.41,18

6.46,91
7.09,37

7.07,19
6.45,04

6.54,98
7.07,02

6.39,02

Jelena Peeters
Marina Zueva

Isabelle Weidemann
Martina Sablikova

Claudia Pechstein
Francesca Lollobrigida

Nadezhda Morozova
Carien Kleibeuker

Maren Haugli
Luiza Zlotkowska

Natalya Voronina

Max. 12 skaters, Max. 2 by Country:

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Calgary
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City
Salt Lake City

Calgary
Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City

BLR I, CAN2,CZE 1, GER 1, ITA 1, KAZ 1, NED 2, NOR 1, RSU 2,

Reserve POL, BEL, GER
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20-11-2015
15-02-2020

18-10-2019
15-02-2020

23-02-2002
20-11-2015

15-02-2020
20-11-2015

19-03-2006
18-02-2011

15-02-2020
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Competitors and substitutes 5000 meter Ladies

Name Nat. | Age PB SB |SB-date SB Venue
Sandrine Tas BEL | 25

Marina Zueva BLR | 28 |6.48,22|7.22,44]08.01.2021 | Minsk
Valerie Maltais CAN| 30 |7.01,92

Isabelle Weidemann CAN | 25 |6.47,34

Martina Sablikova CZE | 33 |6.41,18|6.53,22|17.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Claudia Pechstein GER | 48 |6.46,91|7.05,95|09.01.2021 | Inzell
Mareike Thum GER | 29

Francesca Lollobrigida ITA | 30 |7.09,37

Nadezhda Morozova KAZ | 22 |7.07,19

Carlijn Achtereekte NED | 31 |6.49,81|6.55,90|28.12.2020 | Heerenveen
Irene Schouten NED | 28 |6.50,59|6.51,45 |28.12.2020 | Heerenveen
Esmee Visser NED | 25 [6.45,73|6.59,00|17.10.2020 | Heerenveen
Sofie Karoline Haugen NOR| 25 |6.56,64|7.11,35|02.01.2021 | Hamar
Ragne Wiklund NOR| 20 |7.09,04|7.09,04|17.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Magdalena Czyszczon POL | 25 |7.14,98|7.18,07|22.11.2020 | Tomaszéw-M.
Anastasiia Grigoreva RSU | 19 |7.44,99|7.44,99|01.11.2020 | Kolomna
Evgeniia Lalenkova RSU | 30 |7.05,20|7.15,82|01.11.2020 | Kolomna
Natalia Voronina RSU | 26 [6.39,02|6.56,92|01.11.2020 | Kolomna
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Medals in World Championships Distances: Ladies 5000 meter

Year City Gold Silver Bronze

1996 Hamar C. Pechstein (GER) C. Zijlstra (NED) E. Belci (ITA)
1997 Warschau G. Niemann (GER) C. Zijlstra (NED) C. Pechstein (GER)
1998 Calgary G. Niemann (GER) C. Pechstein (GER) C. Zijlstra (NED)
1999 Heerenveen  G. Niemann (GER) C. Pechstein (GER) T. de Jong (NED)
2000 Nagano G. Niemann (GER) C. Pechstein (GER) T. de Jong (NED)
2001  Salt Lake City G. Niemann (GER) C. Pechstein (GER) M. Tabata (JPN)
2003  Berlijn C. Pechstein (GER) C. Hughes (CAN) G. Smit (NED)
2004  Seoul C. Hughes (CAN) G. Smit (NED) C. Pechstein (GER)
2005 Inzell A. Friesinger (GER)  C. Pechstein (GER) C. Hughes (CAN)
2007  Salt Lake City M. Sablikova (CZE)  C. Pechstein (GER) K. Groves (CAN)
2008 Nagano M. Sablikova (CZE)  C. Hughes (CAN) K. Groves (CAN)
2009 Richmond M. Sablikova (CZE)  C. Hughes (CAN) K. Groves (CAN)
2011  Inzell M. Sablikova (CZE)  S. Beckert (GER) C. Pechstein (GER)
2012 Heerenveen M. Sablikova (CZE)  S. Beckert (GER) C. Pechstein (GER)
2013 Sochi M. Sablikova (CZE) 1. Wiist (NED) C. Pechstein (GER)
2015 Heerenveen M. Sablikova (CZE)  C. Achtereekte (NED) C. Pechstein (GER)
2016 Kolomna M. Sablikova (CZE)  C. Kleibeuker (NED) 1. Schouten (NED)
2017  Gangneung M. Sablikova (CZE)  C. Pechstein (GER) L. Blondin (CAN)
2019  Inzell M. Sablikova (CZE)  E. Visser (NED) N. Voronina (RSU)
2020  Salt Lake City N. Voronina (RSU) M. Sablikova (CZE)  E. Visser (NED)
2021 Heerenveen
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10.000 meter Men, Friday, February 14, 2021;
Records Men

WR 12.33,86 Graeme Fish (CAN) Salt Lake City 14-02-2020
(35,22 - 1.05,53 — 1.35,56 — 2.05,90 — 2.35,99 — 3.06,36 — 3.36,44 —
4.06,67 —4.36,86 — 5.07,13 — 5.36,95 — 6.06,93 — 6.36,70 — 7.06,52 —
736,42 —8.06,21 — 8.35,97 — 9.05,60 — 9.35,40 — 10.05,02 — 10.34,57 —
11.04,30 - 11.33,96 — 12.04,00 — 12.33,86)
TR 12.35,20 Patrick Roest (NED) Heerenveen 28-12-2020
(34,01 — 1.04,06 — 1.34,25 -2.04,71 —2.35,01 —3.05,45 - 3.35,75 —
4.06,09 —4.36,26 — 5.06,60 — 5.36,96 — 6.07,50 — 6.38,04 — 7.08,47 —
738,90 — 8.09,06 — 8.39,45 — 9.09,87 — 9.39,93 — 10.09,92 — 10.39,75 —
11.09,58 - 11.38,62 — 12.06,95 — 12.35,20)

CR 12.33,86 Graeme Fish (CAN) Salt Lake City 14-02-2020
(35,22 - 1.05,53 — 1.35,56 — 2.05,90 — 2.35,99 — 3.06,36 — 3.36,44 —
4.06,67 —4.36,86 — 5.07,13 - 5.36,95 — 6.06,93 — 6.36,70 — 7.06,52 —
736,42 —8.06,21 — 8.35,97 — 9.05,60 — 9.35,40 — 10.05,02 — 10.34,57 —
11.04,30 - 11.33,96 — 12.04,00 - 12.33,86)

Country records

BEL 12.57,31 Bart Swings Salt Lake City 21-11-2015
CAN 12.33,86 Graeme Fish Salt Lake City 14-02-2020
FRA 12.58,97 Timothy Loubineaud Salt Lake City 14-02-2020
GER 12.47,93 Patrick Beckert Salt Lake City 14-02-2020
ITA 12.53,63 Davide Ghiotto Stavanger 19-11-2017
KAZ 13.03,94 Dmitrij Morozov Calgary 16-03-2019
NED 12.35,20 Patrick Roest Heerenveen 28-12-2020
NOR 12.53,89 Havard Beokko Calgary 13-02-2011
NZL 12.58,07 Peter Michael Salt Lake City 21-11-2015
RSU 12.57,40 Danila Semerikov Inzell 09-02-2019
SWE 12.42,80 Nils van der Poel Heerenveen 17-01-2021

Max.12 skaters, max. 2 by Country:

CAN 2, FRA 1, GER 1,ITA 2, NED 2, NZL 1, RSU 2, SWE 1
Reserve NOR, BEL, KAZ
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Competitors and substitutes 10.000 meter Men

Name Nat. | Age PB SB SB-date SB Venue
Bart Swings BEL | 30 |12.57,31|13.18,08 | 17.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Jordan Belchos CAN | 31 |12.50,31

Ted-Jan Bloemen CAN | 34 |12.36,30

Timothy Loubineaud FRA | 24 |12.58,97

Patrick Beckert GER | 30 [12.47,93

Davide Ghiotto ITA | 27 |12.53,63

Andrea Giovannini ITA | 27 |13.05,62

Michele Malfatti ITA | 26 |13.18,37

Vitaliy Chshigolev KAZ | 23 |13.28,31

Dmitrij Morozov KAZ | 24 |(13.03,94

Jorrit Bergsma NED | 35 |12.37,72(12.37,72 | 28.12.2020 | Heerenveen
Patrick Roest NED | 25 [12.35,20|12.35,20| 28.12.2020 | Heerenveen
Marwin Talsma NED | 23 |12.52,09(12.52,09|01.11.2020 | Heerenveen
Hallgeir Engebraten NOR | 21 |13.17,97|13.17,97 | 17.01.2021 | Heerenveen
Peter Michael NZL | 31 [12.58,07

Josh Whyte NZL | 25

Aleksandr Rumyantsev RSU | 34 |12.57,45|13.16,58 | 01.11.2020 | Kolomna
Danila Semerikov RSU | 26 |12.57,40(13.19,51 | 01.11.2020 | Kolomna
Ruslan Zakharov RSU | 33 |13.02,74|13.09,31|01.11.2020 | Kolomna
Nils van der Poel SWE | 24 |12.42,80|12.42,80 | 17.01.2021 | Heerenveen
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Medals in World Championships Distances: Men 10.000 meter

Year
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000
2001

2003
2004
2005

2007
2008
2009

2011
2012
2013

2015
2016
2017

2019
2020
2021

City
Hamar
Warschau
Calgary

Heerenveen
Nagano
Salt Lake City

Berlijn
Seoul
Inzell

Salt Lake City
Nagano
Richmond

Inzell
Heerenveen
Sochi

Heerenveen
Kolomna
Gangneung

Inzell
Salt Lake City
Heerenveen

Gold

G. Romme (NED)
G. Romme (NED)
G. Romme (NED)

B. de Jong (NED)
G. Romme (NED)
C. Verheijen (NED)

B. de Jong (NED)
C. Verheijen (NED)
B. de Jong (NED)

S. Kramer (NED)
S. Kramer (NED)
S. Kramer (NED)

B. de Jong (NED)
B. de Jong (NED)
J. Bergsma (NED)

J. Bergsma (NED)
S. Kramer (NED)
S. Kramer (NED)

J. Bergsma (NED)
G. Fish (CAN)

Silver

B. Veldkamp (BEL)

R. Ritsma (NED)
B. de Jong (NED)

G. Romme (NED)
B. de Jong (NED)
B. de Jong (NED)

C. Verheijen (NED)
B. de Jong (NED)
C. Verheijen (NED)

C. Verheijen (NED)
E. Fabris (ITA)
H. Beokko (NOR)

B. de Vries (NED)
J. Bergsma (NED)
S. Kramer (NED)

E J. Kooiman (NED)
T-J. Bloemen (CAN)

J. Bergsma (NED)

P. Roest (NED)

T-J. Bloemen (CAN)
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Bronze

F. Dittrich (GER)
B. de Jong (NED)
F. Dittrich (GER)

F. Dittrich (GER)
F. Dittrich (GER)
V. Sajutin (RSU)

L. Setre (NOR)
C. Hedrick (USA)
C. Hedrick (USA)

B. Rykkje (NED)
B. de Jong (NED)
B. de Jong (NED)

1. Skobrev (RSU)
J. Kuck (USA)
B. de Jong (NED)

P. Beckert (GER)
E. J. Kooiman (NED)
P. Beckert (GER)

D. Semerikov (RSU)
P. Beckert (GER)
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Top 10 Times/Skaters Ladies and Men in Thialf — Heerenveen

500 meter (times) (skaters)
1. | 37,02 | Angelina Golikova (RSU) 8-3-2020 1.| 37,02 | Angelina Golikova (RSU) 8-3-2020
2.| 37,08 |Femke Kok (NED) 27-12-2020 2.1 37,08 | Femke Kok (NED) 27-12-2020
37,08 | Femke Kok (NED) 23-1-2021 3.| 37,17 | Nao Kodaira (JPN) 15-12-2018
.| 37,17 | Nao Kodaira (JPN) 15-12-2018 4.| 37,23 | Vanessa Herzog (AUT) 15-12-2018
5.| 37,19 | Nao Kodaira (JPN) 8-3-2020 5.| 37,24 |Jutta Leerdam (NED) 27-12-2020
37,23 | Vanessa Herzog (AUT) 15-12-2018 6.| 37,34 | Olga Fatkulina (RSU) 7-3-2020
37,23 | Femke Kok (NED) 30-1-2021 7.1 37,36 | Heather McLean (CAN) 23-1-2021
8. | 37,24 |Jutta Leerdam (NED) 27-12-2020 8.| 37,51 | Arisa Go (JPN) 7-3-2020
.| 37,25| Vanessa Herzog (AUT) 8-3-2020 9.1 37,53 |Sang-Hwa Lee (KOR) 11-11-2017
10. | 37,27|Nao Kodaira (JPN) 23-2-2019| |10.| 37,60 | Jenny Wolf (GER) 20-1-2008
37,27 | Angelina Golikova (RSU) 16-01-2021
37,27 | Femke Kok (NED) 24-01-2021
1000 meter (times) (skaters)
1.| 1.13,24 | Brittany Bowe (USA) 16-12-2018 1.[1.13,24 | Brittany Bowe (USA) 16-12-2018
2.] 1.13,42 | Jutta Leerdam (NED) 28-12-2020 2.11.13,42 | Jutta Leerdam (NED) 28-12-2020
3.| 1.13,60 | Brittany Bowe (USA) 24-1-2021 3.1 1.13,70 | Jorien ter Mors (NED) 28-12-2020
4.| 1.13,67 | Jutta Leerdam (NED) 12-1-2020 4.(1.13,86 | Ireen Wiist (NED) 21-12-2019
5. 1.13,69 | Jutta Leerdam (NED) 7-3-2020 5.11.13,90 | Daria Kachanova (RSU) 12-1-2020
6.| 1.13,70 | Jorien ter Mors (NED) 28-12-2020 6.11.13,93 | Miho Takagi (JPN) 16-12-2018
7.1 1.13,86 | Ireen Wiist (NED) 21-12-2019 7.11.13,97 | Suzanne Schulting (NED) | 28-12-2020
1.13,86 | Jutta Leerdam (NED) 1-11-2020 8.11.13,99 | Nao Kodaira (JPN) 12-11-2017
9.1 1.13,90 | Brittany Bowe (USA) 13-2-2015 9.11.14,03 | Yekaterina Shikhova(RSU) | 16-12-2018
10. | 1.13,90 | Daria Kachanova (RSU) 12-1-2020| | 10.|1.14,05| Angelina Golikova (RSU) 31-1-2021
1.500 meter (times) (skaters)
1.| 1.53,10 | Ireen Wiist (NED) 8-3-2020 1.]1.53,10 | Ireen Wiist (NED) 8-3-2020
2.1 1.53,27 | Miho Takagi (JPN) 8-3-2020 2.11.53,27 | Miho Takagi (NED) 8-3-2020
3.| 1.53,30 | Ireen Wiist (NED) 15-12-2018 3.1 1.53.,45 | Brittany Bowe (USA) 30-1-2021
4.1 1.53,31 | Ireen Wiist (NED) 29-12-2013 4.11.53,81 | Antoinette de Jong (NED) 30-1-2021
5.1 1.53,45 | Brittany Bowe (USA) 30-1-2021 5.11.53,87 | Heather Richardson (USA) | 14-12-2014
6.| 1.53,68 | Ireen Wiist (NED) 14-3-2014 6.|1.54,03 | Yekaterina Shikhova(RSU) | 15-12-2018
7.1 1.53,81 | Antoinette de Jong (NED) 30-1-2021 7.11.54,22 | Jorien ter Mors (NED) 1-11-2019
8.| 1.53,87 | Heather Richardson (USA) | 14-12-2014 8.11.54,47 | Lotte van Beek (NED) 14-3-2014
9.| 1.53,88 | Brittany Bowe (USA) 23-1-2021 9.11.54,65 | Evgeniia Lalenkova (RSU) | 30-1-2021
10.| 1.54,00 | Brittany Bowe (USA) 15-12-2018 10. | 1.54,66 | Anni Friesinger (GER) 4-12-2005
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Top 10 Times/Skaters Ladies and Men in Thialf — Heerenveen

3.000 meter (times) (skaters)
1.| 3.56,85 | Natalia Voronina (RSU) 31-1-2021 1.[3.56,85 | Natalia Voronina (RSU) 31-1-2021
2.1 3.57,15 | Irene Schouten (NED) 24-1-2021 2.13.57,15 | Irene Schouten (NED) 24-1-2021
3. 3.57,32 | Antoinette de Jong (NED) | 27-12-2020 3.13.57,32 | Antoinette de Jong (NED) | 27-12-2020
4.| 3.57,87 | Irene Schouten (NED) 27-12-2020 4.13.58,68 | Ireen Wiist (NED) 9-3-2013
5.1 3.57,95 | Irene Schouten (NED) 16-1-2021 5.13.58,90 | Joy Beune (NED) 24-1-2021
6.| 3.58,52 | Antoinette de Jong (NED) 24-1-2021 6.]3.58,95 | Ragne Wiklund (NOR) 24-1-2021
7.] 3.58,62 | Natalia Voronina (RSU) 16-1-2021 7.13.59,15 | Esmee Visser (NED) 11-1-2020
8.] 3.58,68 | Ireen Wiist (NED) 9-3-2013 8.13.59,21 | Martina Sablikova (CZE) 24-1-2021
9.1 3.58,83 | Ireen Wiist (NED) 22-3-2014 9.13.59,43 | Isabelle Weidemann (CAN) | 24-1-2021
10.| 3.58,90 | Joy Beune (NED) 24-1-2021 10.]4.00,02 | Miho Takagi (JPN) 16-12-2018

3.58,90 | Antoinette de Jong (NED) 31-1-2021

5.000 meter (times) (skaters)
1.| 6.47,47 | Esmee Visser (NED) 27-1-2019 1.16.47,47 | Esmee Visser (NED) 27-1-2019
2.| 6.49,31 | Martina Séablikova (CZE) 11-2-2007 2.16.49,31 | Martina Sablikova (CZE) 11-2-2007
3.| 6.49,49 | Esmee Visser (NED) 30-12-2018 3.16.49,81 | Carlijn Achtereekte (NED) | 27-1-2019
4.| 6.49,81 | Carlijn Achtereekte (NED) 27-1-2019 4.16.51,45 | Irene Schouten (NED) 28-12-2020
5.1 6.50,46 | Martina Sablikova (CZE) 24-3-2012 5.16.53,36 | Stephanie Beckert (GER) 2-3-2012
6.| 6.50,64 | Esmee Visser (NED) 4-11-2018 6.16.53,97 | Carien Kleibeuker (NED) | 30-12-2018
7.1 6.50,96 | Esmee Visser (NED) 29-12-2019 7.16.55,34 | Gunda Niemann (GER) 25-11-2000
8. 6.50,98 | Martina Sablikova (CZE) 21-3-2010 8.16.56,41 | Annouk vd. Weijden(NED) | 30-12-2017
9.] 6.51,45|Irene Schouten (NED) 28-12-2020 9.16.56,45 | Clara Hughes (CAN) 3-12-2005
10.| 6.52,50 | Martina Sablikova (CZE) 2-3-2012| |10.{6.56,53 | Claudia Pechstein (GER) 13-2-2015

Men

500 meter  (times) (skaters)
1. 34,07 | Tatsuya Shinhama (JPN) 8-3-2020 1.| 34,07 | Tatsuya Shinhama (JPN) 8-3-2020
2. 34,30 | Laurent Dubreuil (CAN) 8-3-2020 2.| 34,30 | Laurent Dubreuil (CAN) 8-3-2020
3. 34,31 | Michel Mulder (NED) 27-12-2013 3.| 34,31 | Michel Mulder (NED) 27-12-2013
34,31 | Pavel Kulizhnikov (RSU) 24-2-2019 34,31 | Pavel Kulizhnikov (RSU) 24-2-2019
34,31 | Tatsuya Shinhama (JPN) 7-3-2020 5.1 34,36 | Yamato Matsui (JPN) 8-3-2020
6. 34,36 | Yamato Matsui (JPN) 8-3-2020 6.| 34,37 | Dai Dai N’tab (NED) 27-12-2019
. 34,37 | Dai Dai N’tab (NED) 27-12-2019 7.1 34,38 | Viktor Mushtakov (RSU) 8-3-2020
8. 34,38 | Pavel Kulizhnikov (RSU) 15-2-2015 8.| 34,41 | Jun-Ho Kim (KOR) 7-3-2020
34,38 | Pavel Kulizhnikov (RSU) 11-1-2020 9.| 34,44 | Yuma Murakami (JPN) 8-3-2020
34,38 | Viktor Mushtakov (RSU) 8-3-2020 10.| 34,45 | Artem Arefyev (RSU 24-1-2021
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1000 meter (times) (skaters)
1.| 1.07,09 | Pavel Kulizhnikov (RSU) 12-1-2020 1.| 1.07,09 | Pavel Kulizhnikov (RSU) 12-1-2020
2.| 1.07,35 | Kai Verbij (NED) 31-1-2021 2.11.07,35 | Kai Verbij (NED) 31-1-2021
3.| 1.07,36 | Thomas Krol (NED) 28-12-2020 3.1 1.07,36 | Thomas Krol (NED) 28-12-2020
4.| 1.07,48 | Kai Verbij (NED) 3-11-2019 4.11.07,64 | Kjeld Nuis (NED) 29-12-2017
1.07,48 | Thomas Krol (NED) 24-1-2021 5.11.07,95 | Denis Yuskov (RSU) 16-12-2018
6.| 1.07,49 | Thomas Krol (NED) 16-1-2021 6.1 1.07,99 | Hein Otterspeer (NED) 28-11-2020
7.1 1.07,57 | Kai Verbij (NED) 24-1-2021 7.11.08,03 | Masaya Yamada (JPN) 23-2-2019
8.|1 1.07,58 | Thomas Krol (NED) 31-1-2021 8.1 1.08,11 | Laurent Dubreuil (CAN) 7-3-2020
9.1 1.07,63 | Pavel Kulizhnikov (RSU) 24-1-2021 9. 1.08,15 | Mathias Vosté (BEL) 7-3-2020
10.| 1.07,64 | Kjeld Nuis (NED) 29-12-2017 10. | 1.08,19 | Havard H Lorentzen(NOR) | 23-2-2019

1.500 meter (times) (skaters)
1.| 1.43,00 | Kjeld Nuis (NED) 8-3-2020 1. 1.43,00 | Kjeld Nuis (NED) 8-3-2020
2.| 1.43,24 | Thomas Krol (NED) 23-1-2021 2.1 1.43,24 | Thomas Krol (NED) 23-1-2021
3.| 1.43,30 | Thomas Krol (NED) 8-3-2020 3.11.43,36 | Denis Yuskov (RSU) 13-2-2015
4.| 1.43,36 | Denis Yuskov (RSU) 13-2-2015 4.1 1.43,54 | Koen Verweij (NED) 30-12-2017
5.| 1.43,42 | Thomas Krol (NED) 30-1-2021 5.11.43,79 | Patrick Roest (NED) 27-12-2020
6.| 1.43,48 | Kjeld Nuis (NED) 30-12-2017 6.| 1.44,09 | Joey Mantia (USA) 15-12-2018
7.1 1.43,54| Koen Verweij (NED) 30-12-2017 7. 1.44,48 | Shani Davis (USA) 13-11-2009
8.| 1.43,67 | Thomas Krol (NED) 10-1-2020 8. 1.44,69 | Wesly Dijs (NED) 23-1-2021
9.| 1.43,78 | Thomas Krol (NED) 15-12-2018 9. 1.44,81 | Simon Kuipers (NED) 7-11-2010
10.| 1.43,79 | Patrick Roest (NED) 27-12-2020 10.| 1.44,81 | A. Dahl Johansson (NOR) | 15-12-2018

5.000 meter (times) (skaters)
1.| 6.05,14 | Patrick Roest (NED) 24-1-2021 1. 6.05,14 | Patrick Roest (NED) 24-1-2021
2.| 6.05,95 | Patrick Roest (NED) 31-1-2021 2.16.08,39 | Nils van der Poel (SWE) 31-1-2021
3.| 6.08,21 | Patrick Roest (NED) 26-12-2020 3.1 6.08,96 | Danila Semerikov (RSU) 16-12-2018
4.| 6.08,39 | Nils van der Poel (SWE) 31-1-2021 4.16.09,21 | Hallgeir Engebraten (NOR) | 24-1-2021
5.| 6.08,92 | Patrick Roest (NED) 11-1-2020 5.16.09,65 | Sven Kramer (NED) 14-2-2015
6.| 6.08,96 | Danila Semerikov (RSU) 16-12-2018 6.]6.09,71 | Marcel Bosker (NED) 24-1-2021
7.| 6.08,98 | Patrick Roest (NED) 2-11-2018 7.16.10,86 | Sergey Trofimov (RSU) 31-1-2021
8. 6.09,21 | Hallgeir Engebraten (NOR) | 24-1-2021 8.1 6.11,53 | Jorrit Bersgsma (NED) 14-2-2015
9.1 6.09,36 | Patrick Roest (NED) 28-12-2018 9.16.11,63 | Sverre L. Pedersen (NOR) | 16-12-2018
10.| 6.09,65 | Sven Kramer (NED) 14-2-2015 10.| 6.12,05 | Davide Ghiotto (ITA) 31-1-2021

40




ISU WORLD SINGLE DISTANCES SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021
FEBRUARY 11 - 14, 2021; ICESTADIUM THIALF - HEERENVEEN

Top 10 Times/Skaters Ladies and Men in Thialf — Heerenveen

10000 meter (times) (skaters)
1.]12.35,20 | Patrick Roest (NED) 28-12-2020 1.]12.35,20 | Patrick Roest (NED) 28-12-2020
2.112.37,72 | Jorrit Bergsma (NED) 28-12-2020 2.(12.37,72 | Jorrit Bergsma (NED) 28-12-2020
3.112.42,80 | Nils van der Poel (SWE) 17-1-2021 3.112.42,80 | Nils van der Poel (SWE) 17-1-2021
4.112.42,97 | Patrick Roest (NED) 3-11-2019 4.112.45,09 | Sven Kramer (NED) 28-12-2013
5.112.43,70 | Jorrit Bergsma (NED) 30-12-2018 5.112.47,53 | Bob de Vries (NED) 11-12-2016
6.(12.45,04 | Jorrit Bergsma (NED) 29-12-2019 6.(12.50,20 | Bob de Jong (NED) 28-12-2013
7.112.45,09 | Sven Kramer (NED) 28-12-2013 7.112.52,09 | Marwin Talsma (NED) 1-11-2020
8.112.46,96 | Sven Kramer (NED) 27-10-2013 8.112.55,10 | Douwe de Vries (NED) 27-1-2019
9.112.47,42 | Jorrit Bergsma (NED) 28-12-2013 9.112.55,30 | Carl Verheijen (NED) 11-2-2007
10.|12.47,53 | Bob de Vries (NED) 11-12-2016 10.]12.57,58 | Jan Blokhuijsen (NED) 28-12-2013
Ladies Teampursuit, Times
Nr | Time Country Abbr date | Rk | Names
1|2.54,64 |Canada CAN 29-01-2021| 1 |Blondin, Maltais, Weidemann
2|2.55,58 |Netherlands NED 29-01-2021| 2|A.deJong, Schouten, Wist
3|2.55,77 |Japan JPN 10-11-2017| 1 |Takagi M, Sato A, Takagi N
412.56,71 |Canada CAN 22-01-2021| 1 |Blondin, Maltais, Weidemann
512.57,04 |Netherlands NED 22-01-2021| 2|Achtereekte, Wijfje, Wiist
6|2.57,97 |Netherlands NED 12-1-2020| 1 |Wiist, de Jong A, Wijfje
712.58,06 [Japan JPN 12-3-2016| 1 |Oshigiri, Takagi M, Takagi N
812.58,21 | Netherlands NED 12-3-2016| 2 |delJongA, Leenstra, Wiist
92.58,22 | Norway NOR 29-01-2021| 3|Bghm, Njatun, Wiklund
10(2.59,04 |RSU RSU 12-1-2020| 2 |Voronina, Kazelina, Lalenkova
Men Teampursuit, Times
Nr | Time | Country Abbr date | Rk | Names
113.39,08 | Norway NOR | 29-01-2021| 1 |Pedersen, Engebraten, Johansson
2 13.39,76 | Netherlands NED | 17-11-2012| 1 |Blokhuijsen, Kramer, Verweij
313.39,94 | Canada CAN | 29-01-2021| 2 |Bloemen, Belchos, Howe
413.40,20 | Netherlands NED 24-2-2008 | 1| Kramer, Olde Heuvel W, Verheijen
3.40,20 | South Korea KOR | 10-11-2017| 1|Lee S-H, Kim M-S, Chung J-W
6 |3.40,33 | Netherlands NED | 22-01-2021| 1|Huizinga, Kramer, Snellink
7 13.40,57 | Netherlands NED 9-12-2007 | 1 |Kramer, Olde Heuvel W, Wennemars
813.40,63 | Netherlands NED 12-1-2020| 1 |Kramer, Roest, Bosker
913.40,64 | Netherlands NED 8-3-2013 | 1 |Blokhuijsen, Kramer, Verweij
10| 3.41,40 | Netherlands NED 13-2-2015| 1 |Kramer, Verweij, de Vries D
10(3.41,40 | RSU RSU | 29-01-2021| 3| Aldoshkin, Semerikov, Trofimov

41




